CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON

I, Craig Ravnaas, P. Geo, consent to the public filing of the technical report entitled "Technical

Report on the Big Mack Property, Kenora Mining District, Northwestern Ontario, Canada" with an effective date of December 12, 2022 (the "**Technical Report**") by Pan American Energy

Corp.

 $I, as the author of the \, Technical \, Report, also \, consent \, to \, being \, named \, in \, the \, annual \, information \, and \, consent \, to \, being \, named \, in \, the \, annual \, information \, and \, consent \, to \, being \, named \, in \, the \, annual \, information \, and \, consent \, to \, being \, named \, in \, the \, annual \, information \, and \, consent \, to \, being \, named \, in \, the \, annual \, information \, and \, consent \, to \, being \, named \, in \, the \, annual \, information \, and \, consent \, to \, being \, named \, in \, the \, annual \, information \, and \, consent \, to \, being \, named \, in \, the \, annual \, information \, and \, consent \, to \, being \, named \, in \, the \, annual \, information \, and \, consent \, to \, being \, named \, in \, the \, annual \, information \, and \, consent \, to \, consen$

form of Pan American Energy Corp. dated December 14, 2022 (the "AIF") and to the use of

the Technical Report in connection with the filing of the AIF and to the inclusion of extracts

from and a summary of the Technical Report in the written disclosure contained in the AIF.

I hereby confirm that I have read the AIF, including the written disclosure of extracts from and

a summary of the Technical Report contained in the AIF or incorporated by reference therein,

that such disclosure fairly and accurately represents the information in the Technical Report

and that I have no reason to believe that there are any misrepresentations in the information

contained therein that is derived from the Technical Report or that is within my knowledge as

a result of the services performed by me in connection with the Technical Report.

DATED this 14th day of December, 2022.

Signed "Craig Ravnaas"

Name: Craig Ravnaas, P. Geo